

607 14th St. N.W. Washington, DC 20005-2006 202-347-1000 Main 202-661-6970 Main Fax www.postschell.com

Jessica R. Rogers

jrogers@postschell.com 202-661-6964 Direct 202-661-6944 Direct Fax File #: 153583

August 30, 2016

Erin L. Gannon
Darryl Lawrence
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street
Forum Place 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Re: Petition of UGI Central Penn Gas, Inc. for a Waiver of the Distribution System Improvement Charge Cap of 5% of Billed Distribution Revenues and Approval to Increase the Maximum Allowable DSIC to 10% of Billed Distribution Revenues Docket No. P-2016-2537609

Dear Counsel:

Enclosed is the Response of UGI Central Penn Gas, Inc. to the Interrogatories of the Office of Consumer Advocate Set III, in the above-referenced proceeding, as follows:

OCA-III-1

Copies will be provided as indicated on the Certificate of Service.

Respectfully submitted,

Jessica R. Rogers

JRR/jl Enclosures

cc: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (Letter & Certificate of Service Only)
Certificate of Service

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

## UGI Central Penn Gas, Inc. (Docket No. P-2016-2537609)

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

## VIA E-MAIL AND/OR FIRST CLASS MAIL

Erin L. Gannon
Darryl Lawrence
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street
Forum Place, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Steven C. Gray Office of Small Business Advocate Commerce Building 300 North Second Street, Suite 202 Harrisburg, PA 17101

Carrie B. Wright Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Jerome Mierzwa Exeter Associates, Inc. 10480 Little Patuxent Parkway, Suite 300 Columbia, MD 21044 Pamela C. Polacek Vasiliki Karandrikas Alessandra L. Hylander 100 Pine Street P.O. Box 1166 Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166

Robert D. Knecht Consultant for OSBA Industrial Economics Incorporated 2067 Massachusetts Avenue Cambridge, MA 02140

Date: August 30, 2016

Jessica R. Rogers